Shareholder or investor subscribes for any Rights Shares such that Startree is required
pursuant to the Undertaking Agreement to subscribe for the Undertaken Excess Rights
Shares; and

4 “Temasek Companies” means direct or indirect wholly-owned subsidiaries of Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited
whose boards of directors comprise solely of employees or nominees of (i) Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited; (ii)
Temasek Pte. Ltd.; and/or (iii) wholly-owned subsidiaries of Temasek Pte. Ltd.

Not for distribution in the United States

9

(iv) the Sole Financial Adviser, Manager and Underwriter takes up the full amount of the
Underwritten Rights Shares,

the Temasek Group would hold in aggregate 17,971,550,581 Shares, representing
approximately 57.3 per cent. of the Shares in issue immediately following the Rights Issue (the
“Maximum Resultant Holding Scenario”).

6.4 For illustrative purposes, the dilution effect to the shareholdings of the existing Shareholders
after the issue of the Rights Shares is as set out below:

Current
Shareholding

After completion of the Rights Issue

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares
under the
Minimum
Resultant

Holding Scenario

%(2) No. of Shares
under the
Maximum
Resultant
Holding
Scenario

%(2)

Temasek Group 5,353,126,468 42.6 13,382,816,170 42.6 17,971,550,581 57.3

Other
Shareholders

7,202,102,576 57.4 18,006,298,540 57.4 13,417,564,129 42.7

Total 12,555,229,044 100.0 31,389,114,710 100.0 31,389,114,710 100.0

Notes:

(1) Based on a total of 12,555,229,044 Shares (excluding 416,840 treasury shares) in issue as at the date of
this announcement.

(2) Based on a total of 31,389,114,710 Shares in issue immediately following completion of the Rights Issue,
including 18,833,468,826 Rights Shares.

6.5 Under Rule 14.1 of the Singapore Code on Take-overs and Mergers (the “Code”), where any
person (defined to include any body corporate) who, together with persons acting in concert
with that person, holds not less than 30 per cent. but not more than 50 per cent. of the voting
rights of a company and such person, or any person acting in concert with him, acquires, in any